Amendment No.! to Agreement with Introspect

AMENDMENT #1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & JIM GUY, D.B.A. INTROSPECT

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the Professional Services Agreement by and between

INTROSPECT hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County” for the assessment, testing,
substance abuse intervention and residential drug and alcohol treatment program for male and female

inmates through funds provided by the Inmate Welfare Fund at the Monterey County Sheriff’s Office,
Custody Operations Bureau.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to include additional
services resulting from newly granted AB 109 funding, And;

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount

payable by $58,551 for fiscal year 2012-2013 and $19,517 for fiscal year 2013-2014 from the newly
granted AB109 funds,

NOW THEREFORE, ihe County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Agreement in the
following manner:

1. SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED shall be amended to the following;

“The County hereby engages CONTRACTOR to perform, and CONTRACTOR hereby agrees to
perform, the services described in both Exhibit A as attached to the Agreement and Exhibit A1
as attached hereto this AMENDMENT #1 in conformity with the terms of this Agreement. The
services are generally described as follows: Provide assessment, testing, substance abuse
intervention and residential drug and alcohol treatment program for male and female through funds
provided by the Inmate Welfare Fund and the AB 109 Fund”.

2. Section 2. “PAYMENTS BY THE COUNTY” shall be amended to the following;

“County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
Exhibit A per this Agreement and Exhibit A1 per Amendment #1, subject to the limitations
set forth in this Agreement. The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this
Agreement shall not exceed the following:

FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013 - $225,555.00

FISCAL YEAR 2013-2014 - $186,521.00

FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 - $167,004.00”

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are

unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect ag
set forth in the Agreement.

4. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original Agreement approved by the

County’s Board of Supervisors on September 11, 2012 and executed by the County on
September 20, 2012.

1of2



Amendment No.1 to Agreement with Introspect

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT #1 on the day and year written

below.

MONTEREY COUNTY

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Dated:

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

Deputy Auditor/Controller

Dated:

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Risk Management

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

CONTRACTOR ]

By: e

Signature of Chair, President, or . .

Vice-President [ ﬁ) TJZOWL%C ﬂ
am P GUY ICEO )

Printed Name and Title \ '

Dated: DECEMBEE- 4901";\ ,QO [ A

By: .«Mxm /“’/%/Mﬂé

(Signature of Secretarf) Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) j;N’f 205 it T

Priay J. THomap [ SECRETALY |

Printed Name and Title

Dated: DECEMEIIIL. 20+ 267~

This Amendment was approved by County’s Board of Supervisors on per A-

FINSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, mecluding limited lability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. I CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

20f2



